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ACTUAL BUDGET

As shown on the far left, through 2 
months, revenue fell short of budget by 
$2.2 million.   

Expenses are under budget by $.2 
million.  

Therefore, net actual results are 
unfavorable to budget by $2.0 million.

in millions of $
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FY25 Actual FY24 Actual

When comparing FY25 year to 
date actual to the prior fiscal 
year 2024, revenue is lower 
than FY24 by $1.2 million.

FY25 expenses exceed FY24 
by $.7 million. 

As a result, the current year 
deficit of $2.9 million after 2 
months is worse than the 
prior year by $1.9 million.

in millions of $



General Fund
2,712,730 

58%

Divisions
1,339,522 

29%

Round Tables
44,882 

1%

Grants and Awards
341,515 

7%

Long-term Investment
237,545 

5%

Total Revenue of $4.7 million by Fund
FY25 2 Month Actual



General Fund
4,831,728 

63%

Divisions
1,596,413 

21%

Round Tables
21,106 

0% Grants and Awards
1,035,289 

14%

Long-term Investment
118,180 

2%

Total Expenses of $7.6 million by Fund
FY25 2 Month Actual



Divisions FY25 2 Month 
Actual versus Budget
Year-to-Date Year-to-Date  
Actual Net Budget Net Year-to-Date

Surplus (Deficit) Surplus (Deficit) Variance

PLA (111,994)$                                 (45,925)$                  (66,069)$              
ACRL (77,360)                                     (160,856)                  83,497                 
Choice (36,548)                                     (1,570)                      (34,978)                
AASL (85,662)                                     (48,410)                    (37,252)                
RUSA 31,519                                      24,168                     7,351                   
UFL (30,986)                                     (3,848)                      (27,138)                
ALSC 51,270                                      10,623                     40,648                 
YALSA (11,434)                                     (31,288)                    19,854                 
Core 14,304                                      (5,874)                      20,179                 

Total (256,892)$                                 (262,982)$                6,091$                 



Round Tables FY25 2 Month 
Actual versus Budget

Year-to-Date Year-to-Date Year-to-Date
Actual Budget Variance

Total Revenue 44,882$               96,072$               (51,189)$               
Total Expenses 21,106                 48,807                 27,701                  

Surplus 23,776$               47,264$               (23,488)$               



Schedule of Loans and Transfer with Terms

Endowment Fund Transfer with Terms $3,000,000
Chase Line of Credit -
Chase Bank - Equipment Financing 331,766
Economic Injury Disaster Loan (EIDL) 1,940,271

Loan balance (November 30, 2024) $5,272,037

This total compares favorably to a loan balance on 8/31/24 of $5,377,434.
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